504335772 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4382460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK D'ANDRETA	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TD INDUSTRIAL COVERINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	6220 18-1/2 MILE ROAD	
City:	STERLING HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48314	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29599136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: KGALIOTTI@HDP.COM

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN OLSON; HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9872-000022-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. OLSON
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. Olson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_EX_Corrected#page1.tif source=Assignment EX Corrected#page2.tif

PATENT 504335772 REEL: 042133 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 9872-000022

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

PORTION OF AN AXIS RING FOR PREVENTING A PAINT COVER FROM BECOMING ENTANGLED IN AN AXIS JOINT OF A PAINT ROBOT

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

IOI WINCI	ı məsiyi	101 10 01	bout to make of has made officed outles of international application for pateric
a((a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
((b)		executed on;
((c)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
a ((d)		U.S. Patent No, issued; or
6((e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
business	at 62:	20 18 °	D Industrial Coverings, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of I/2 Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, hereinafter referred to as if acquiring an interest therein:
whereof Assigned States o United S the aford enjoyed extensio assignm	is here e and it f Ameri states, t esaid a by Ass ns ther ent and	eby ack its succe ica and the Pari pplication ignee to eof as if sale n	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy nowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the s Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in on, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this ot been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities lating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requeste States a continua examina and to th	ed for the and in tion-in- tion-in- tion, or ne said suppor	ne mak all fore part, div extens invention t there	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or ing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title on, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to of, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
			by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters F	Patent or cour ons as	of the l ntries fo afores	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Jnited States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any preign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and laid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's
No.	Assigno	r here	by authorizes my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application , filed) the filing date and application number of said

Page 1 of 2

application when known.

ASSIGNMENT

Mark D'Andreta

Madian 17

Dated 21586383.1